

*

ITEM NO.MM-10-A

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5249/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2013 in CRLWP No.1418/2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHINTAN UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMA UPADHYAY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it on Monday, the 22nd July, 2013 in the Mentioning
List.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|