

¶

ITEM NO.10-B(MM)

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5249/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2013 in CRLWP No.1418/2013, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHINTAN UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMA UPADHYAY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Udai Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. H. Bambani, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.  
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, matter is  
referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

We direct the parties to appear before the said Centre on  
23.07.2013. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the possibility of  
an amicable settlement between the parties and send his/her Report on  
or before 26.07.2013 to this Court.

List the matter along with Mediation Report on 29.07.2013.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Case No.3493/55 of 2012  
pending in the Court of Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, 21st  
Court at Bandra, Mumbai, shall remain stayed.

The petitioner shall also give a cheque of Rs.35,000/- (Rupees  
thirty five thousand only) in the name of respondent no.1 to bear her  
travel expenses by 23.07.2013.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master