

|
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5249/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2013 in CRLWP No.1418/2013 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHINTAN UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMA UPADHYAY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H. Bhambani, Adv.
(R-1) Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.
Stay granted by the Order dated 22.07.2013 to continue till
the disposal of the appeal.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Court Master

|